





REGIONAL OFFICE, KOLKATA METRO 225C, A J C Bose Road, Alepe Court (1st Floor), Kolkata – 700020

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

We intend to dispose off 1 (one) no. Mahindra Bolero, 1 (one) no. Maruti Alto, 2 (two) nos. Maruti Zen Estillo LXI, & 2 (two) nos. Maruti Ritz cars on as it is where is and whatever basis.

Prospective vendors / individuals may collect tender notice / price bid formats from our office during office hours from 10.09.2022 to 24.09.2022 or download the same from the website www.unionbankofindia.com & http://govtenders.nic.in.

The last date of submission of application is **26.09.2022** at **15.00** hours at our office address.

Opening of Tender Documents : On **26-09-2022**, **15.30 hours** in presence of bidders / their representatives

For Details & Format please visit www.unionbankofindia.co.in and http://tenders.govt.in
Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender documents without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

Chief Manager (P&D)







REGIONAL OFFICE, KOLKATA METRO

225C, A. J. C. Bose Road, Alepe Court (1st Floor), Kolkata - 700020

Tel. No.: (033) 2287-1179/2281-4403, Fax No. (033) 2287-6213, e-mail: cmpndrokolkata@unionbankofindia.bank

SUB: Auction of Vehicle On As It Is Where Is And Whatever Basis

ISSUE OF TENDERS: From 10.09.2022 To 26.09.2022

LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION: 26.09.2022 Upto 15.00 Hours.

TENDER OPENING DATE: 26.09.2022 At 15.30 Hours.

PLACE OF SUBMISSION:

UNION BANK OF INDIA, Regional Office, Kolkata Metro Alepe Court (1st Floor) 225C, A J C Bose road, Kolkata - 700020

TENDER ISSUED TO:	M/S	
TENDER ISSUED 10.	141/ 5	







REGIONAL OFFICE, KOLKATA METRO

225C, A. J. C. Bose Road, Alepe Court (1st Floor), Kolkata - 700020

Tel. No.: (033) 2287-1179/2281-4403, Fax No. (033) 2287-6213, e-mail: rokolkata@unionbankofindia.com

TENDER NOTICE As It Is Where Is And Whatever Basis

It is proposed to dispose off the following Maruti Cars::

S1 No	Type of vehicle with Make	Registration Number	Date of Purchase	Earnest Money Deposit
1	Maruti ALTO	WB 10 AZ 1677	17.01.2012	Rs 5,000.00
2	Maruti Zen Estilo LXI	WB 02 AE 2606	29.10.2013	Rs 5,000.00
3	Maruti Zen Estilo LXI	WB 02 Y 2239	23.07.2013	Rs 5,000.00
4	Maruti Ritz	WB 02 AD 4960	23.07.2013	Rs 5,000.00
5	Maruti Ritz	WB 02 AE 2980	28.10.2013	Rs 5,000.00
6	Mahindra Bolero	WB 02 J 2708	01.04.1999	Rs 5,000.00

Sealed offers / price bids are invited for the disposal of the aforesaid vehicles on the terms & conditions mentioned below. Interested person / entities ready to buy the aforesaid cars are required to submit their offer/ price bid as per the enclosed proforma to the under-mentioned address on "as it is where is and whatever basis" on or before 15.00 hours on 26.09.2022. The price bid received in time will be opened on 26.09.2022 at 15.30 hours in the under-mentioned address in presence of the bidder / their representatives. No brokers & intermediaries shall be entertained.

The Deputy General Manager Union Bank of India Regional Office, Kolkata Metro Alepe Court (1st Floor) 225C, A J C Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020

The vehicles will be available for inspection from 11.00 am to 04.00 pm from 10.09.2022 to 24.09.2022 (both days inclusive) in Kolkata.

The interested bidders are allowed to bid for multiple vehicles. In such case, They will have to submit their bid applications **separately for each car** alongwith copy of self certified KYC documents (i.e. identity proof & latest address proof) and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of **Rs. 5,000**/- by way of Demand Draft in favour of "**Union Bank of India**" and the bidder must mention his/her name on the backside of the DD. Tenders without Earnest Money shall be summarily rejected.

Bidders should mention subject on sealed envelope i.e	:. "Offer for purchase of Maruti / Mahindra
	•

Terms and conditions:

- 1. No tender will be received after the expiry of the time notified for receiving tenders under any circumstances whatsoever.
- 2. Tender shall remain valid for acceptance for a period of 15 days from the notified last date of tender submission.
- 3. The earnest money deposited shall not carry any interest and will be refunded to the unsuccessful tender participants. Earnest money paid by the successful bidder will be retained by the Bank and will be adjusted in final price.
- 4. The bidders or their representative (not more than one) may be present, if they so desire at the time of opening of offer / price bid.
- 5. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the balance bid amount after deducting EMD within 7 days by demand draft in favour of "Union Bank of India".
- 6. Amount submitted as EMD will be forfeited in case bidder is failing to make payment and take delivery .The Bank will assist in signing all documents require for transferring registration. All expenses required will be borne by the bidder.
- 7. The delivery of the sold vehicle will be given only after the verification of KYC documents by the bank.
- 8. The sold vehicle shall have to be removed by the successful bidder immediately at his own expenses.
- 9. The vehicle will disposed off on "as it is where is and whatever basis".
- 10. The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration Certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost expeditiously. The Bank will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard.
- 11. The bank reserves the right to accept or reject any / all of the offer / price bid without assigning any reason.
- 12. The Bank at it's discretion may or may dispose off the cars to the highest bidder if the highest bid is not sufficient or upto the expectation of the Bank.
- 13. All notices/addendum/corrigendum pertaining to the NIT will be displayed on the Bank's website and no separate advertisement will be published.
- 14. Applicable VAT will be added to the final price, which is to be borne by the purchaser.

APPLICATION FOR OFFERING RATES FOR OLD MARUTI / MAHINDRA MAKE CARS

Name of the Bidder	
Full Address:	

Tel. No. / M	1ob. No.		
	_	and supported with self certificeeiving communications at the	ied identity and address proof. To given address.
	submit my / our highest ional Office, Kolkata M	<u> </u>	ear offered for sale by 'Union Ba
Sl. No.	Make / Model	Registration Number	Amount in figures & words
			Rs.
			Rupees
arnest mone		hese in letter and spirit. The d	f this offer, particularly, regarding ecision of the Bank, on any disp
rms and co	nditions in whole or in	part as laid down in the tend	il to comply with all or any of a er document would constitute a declared a successful bidder.
I/we	hereby undertake that the	ne vehicle will be used for bo	onafide / lawful purpose only.
Place:		Signature:	